DK S N P GR
� www.docuthek.com
D GB F NL I E
TR CZ PL RUS H
©
 2
01
9

specified limits – see page 8 (Technical data). Any
other use is considered as non-compliant.
Type code
Code Description
BCM Bus module
500 Series 500
S0 Standard communication
B2
B4
PROFINET
Modbus TCP
/3 2 RJ45 sockets
-3 Three-point step control via bus
Part designations
3
4
6
2
1
7
8
9
5
5
P1
P2
P1
P2
1 RJ45 socket (port P1) for connecting to the
bus communications system
2 RJ45 socket (port P2) for connecting to the
bus communications system
3 Yellow LED
(to indicate the transfer rate: on = 100 Mbit,
off = 10 Mbit)
4 Green LED
(to indicate a connection: off = no connection,
on = connection, flashing = data transfer)
5 Detents
6 Contact strip (18 pins)
7 Code switches
8 Type label
9 PE contact
MAC address and ambient temperature – see type
label.
BCM 500
MAC-Adr.:
GB-3
D G
B F N
L I E
Installation
▷▷ Installation position: vertically upright, horizontal
or tilted to the left or right.
▷▷ The BCM mounting is designed for horizontally
aligned 35 × 7.5 mm DIN rails.
G1
G2
G3
  XXX  ADR
G1 G2 G3
  X
XX
  A
DR
G1G2G3
  XXX  ADR
▷▷ If the DIN rail is aligned vertically, end clamps are
required (e.g. Clipfix 35 by Phoenix Contact) to